
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 05/28/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,115,647

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 3,271,429
1 04/28/25 Mon $11,965,698 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.164 2.0% 2.0% 3rd Payment 3,435,001
2 04/30/25 Wed $13,772,530 $30,135,234 $30,000,000 $13,900,000 2.164 2.3% 4.3% 4th Payment 3,606,751
3 05/03/25 Sat $20,650,550 $45,562,448 $44,000,000 $20,200,000 2.175 3.5% 7.6% 5th Payment 3,787,088

9.23% 5.00% 4 05/05/25 Mon $13,069,710 $55,229,365 $54,000,000 $24,800,000 2.175 2.2% 9.7% 6th Payment 3,976,443
8.05% 4.66% 5 05/07/25 Wed $14,881,676 $66,236,490 $65,000,000 $29,900,000 2.175 2.5% 11.9% 7th Payment 4,175,265
6.91% 4.72% 6 05/10/25 Sat $22,076,946 $83,552,536 $82,000,000 $37,300,000 2.201 3.7% 15.2% 8th Payment 4,384,028
7.80% 7.23% 7 05/12/25 Mon $14,089,592 $94,098,377 $93,000,000 $42,300,000 2.201 2.4% 17.2% 9th Payment 4,603,230

10.52% 9.16% 8 05/14/25 Wed $16,446,728 $106,408,499 $106,000,000 $48,200,000 2.201 2.8% 19.5% 10th Payment 4,833,391
8.60% 7.52% 9 05/17/25 Sat $23,975,906 $124,988,572 $123,000,000 $55,300,000 2.224 4.0% 22.8% 11th Payment 5,075,061
7.62% 5.00% 10 05/19/25 Mon $15,162,754 $135,107,376 $134,000,000 $60,300,000 2.224 2.6% 24.7% 12th Payment 5,328,814
4.88% 5.08% 11 05/21/25 Wed $17,248,838 $146,618,319 $146,000,000 $65,600,000 2.224 2.9% 26.9% 13th Payment 5,595,254
4.47% 3.23% 12 05/24/25 Sat $25,046,674 $167,005,176 $163,000,000 $71,700,000 2.274 4.2% 30.0% 14th Payment 5,875,017

-1.26% 0.25% 13 05/26/25 Mon $14,971,188 $177,220,756 $177,000,000 $77,800,000 2.274 2.5% 31.8% 15th Payment 6,168,768

4.59% 4.59% 14 05/28/25 Wed $18,040,215 $189,530,485 $189,000,000 $83,100,000 2.274 3.0% 33.8% 16th Payment 6,477,206
5.00% 5.00% 15 05/31/25 Sat $26,299,008 $207,475,595 $207,000,000 $91,000,000 2.274 4.4% 36.7% 17th Payment 6,801,067

10.00% 10.00% 16 06/02/25 Mon $16,468,307 $218,712,733 $230,000,000 $101,100,000 2.274 2.8% 38.5% 18th Payment 7,141,120
9.00% 9.00% 17 06/04/25 Wed $19,663,834 $233,918,959 $248,000,000 $109,100,000 2.274 3.3% 40.5% 19th Payment 7,498,176
7.62% 7.62% 18 06/07/25 Sat $28,302,992 $255,805,927 $272,000,000 $119,600,000 2.274 4.7% 43.4% 20th Payment 7,873,085
4.50% 4.50% 19 06/09/25 Mon $17,209,381 $269,114,102 $279,000,000 $122,700,000 2.274 2.9% 45.0% 21st Payment 8,266,739
4.08% 4.08% 20 06/11/25 Wed $20,466,118 $284,940,742 $295,000,000 $129,700,000 2.274 3.4% 46.9% 22nd Payment 8,680,076
5.16% 5.16% 21 06/14/25 Sat $29,763,426 $307,957,078 $320,000,000 $140,700,000 2.274 5.0% 49.5% 23rd Payment 9,114,080
9.07% 9.07% 22 06/16/25 Mon $18,770,271 $322,472,304 $335,000,000 $147,300,000 2.274 3.2% 51.1% 24th Payment 9,569,784
7.60% 7.60% 23 06/18/25 Wed $22,021,543 $339,501,769 $353,000,000 $155,200,000 2.274 3.7% 52.9% 25th Payment 10,048,273
6.00% 6.00% 24 06/21/25 Sat $31,549,232 $363,899,085 $378,000,000 $166,200,000 2.274 5.3% 55.4% 26th Payment 10,550,687
7.48% 8.00% 25 06/23/25 Mon $20,271,893 $379,575,529 $398,000,000 $175,000,000 2.274 3.4% 56.9% 27th Payment 11,078,221
9.00% 9.00% 26 06/25/25 Wed $24,003,482 $398,137,646 $416,000,000 $182,900,000 2.274 4.0% 58.7% 28th Payment 11,632,132

14.00% 14.00% 27 06/28/25 Sat $35,966,125 $425,950,586 $444,000,000 $195,300,000 2.274 6.0% 61.1% 29th Payment 12,213,739
10.33% 10.33% 28 06/30/25 Mon $22,365,980 $443,246,407 $461,000,000 $202,700,000 2.274 3.8% 62.6% 30th Payment 12,824,426

6.87% 6.87% 29 07/02/25 Wed $25,652,042 $463,083,370 $484,000,000 $212,800,000 2.274 4.3% 64.2%
10.00% 10.00% 30 07/05/25 Sat $39,562,737 $493,677,603 $515,000,000 $226,500,000 2.274 6.5% 66.5% Total 207,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 07/07/25 Mon $24,602,578 $512,703,006 $545,000,000 $239,700,000 2.274 4.1% 67.9%
27.91% 27.91% 32 07/09/25 Wed $32,811,526 $538,076,466 $653,000,000 $287,200,000 2.274 5.5% 69.7%
46.86% 46.86% 33 07/12/25 Sat $58,101,836 $583,007,158 $700,000,000 $307,800,000 2.274 9.5% 72.5%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $8,800,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/28/2025


